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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE- Town Announces 2025 Event Schedule 

Jan. 10, 2025— The Town of Fort Mill is excited to announce its 2025 Event Schedule. From our MLK Call 
to Service Day in January to our patriotic Independence Day Celebration on July 3 and our Christmas 
Village and Lighting of the Tree in December, the Town of Fort Mill has an event for everyone! See the 
full list below and also visit www.fortmillsc.gov/TownEvents to learn more about each individual event. 

MLK Call to Service Day        Monday, January 20, 2025 @ 9AM-11AM 
Family Fun Day         Saturday, March 1, 2025 @ 3PM-7PM 
Farmers Market         Saturdays, May 10-October 25, 2025 @ 9AM-12PM 
Christmas in July Market       Saturday, July 26, 2025 @ 5PM-8PM 
Memorial Day Ceremony       Monday, May 26, 2025 @ 10AM 
Summer Beach Bash        Friday, June 6, 2025 @ 6PM-9PM 
Independence Day Celebration       Thursday, July 3, 2025 @ 6PM-9:30PM 
Firing of the Cannons        Friday, July 4, 2025 @ 10AM 
Tribute Fest         Friday, August 1, 2025 @ 6PM-9PM 
Jazz Night in the Park        Friday, September 5, 2025 @ 6PM-9PM 
11th Annual Scarecrow Crawl       October 3-31, 2025 
Fort Mill Fall Festival        Saturday, October 18, 2025 @ 3PM-7PM 
Weekends on Main        Fridays-Sundays, October 3-5 & 17-19, 2025 
Veterans Day Ceremony       Tuesday, November 11, 2025 @ 10:30AM 
Fort Mill Christmas Village & Lighting of the Tree    Thursday, December 4, 2025 @ 5PM-8PM 
78th Annual Fort Mill Christmas Parade      Saturday, December 6, 2025 @ 11AM 
Fort Mill Christmas Cookie Crawl      Saturday, December 13, 2025 @ 10AM-2PM 
 

2025 SC Strawberry Festival Event Dates 

Strawberry Soiree     Saturday, April 5, 2025 
Little Miss Strawberry Pageant    Friday, April 11, 2025 
Teen, Miss Ms. Strawberry Pageant   Saturday, April 12, 2025 
Strawberry Sprint & Stroll    Saturday, April 26, 2025 
Strawberry Scavenger Hunt    Saturday, April 26, 2025 
Berry’s Bash      Saturday, April 26, 2025 
Strawberry Festival Golf Tournament   Tuesday, April 29, 2025 
Strawberry Festival     Friday & Saturday, May 2-3, 2025 

For more information, contact Events Coordinator Jacona Hester at jhester@fortmillsc.gov or 
Communications and Marketing Manager Chris Sardelli at csardelli@fortmillsc.gov. ### 
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